A.P.N.:

001-332-21

File No:

152-2176916 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.: \$89.70

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

2009 DEC 15 PM 3 31

LINCOLS OCURT: RELAKEL LESLIE BOUGHER

When Recorded Mail To: and Mail Tax Statements To: Larry D. Spickert and Julie L. Grosso 9437 Grenville Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89134

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

J & S Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Larry D. Spickert and Julie L. Grosso, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship.

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 10, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B. & M., Lincoln County, Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 8 of Parcel Map for J & S Properties recorded May 18, 2004 in Plat Book "C", Page 47 as File No. 122356 in the Office of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements 2. now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 12/08/2004

J & S Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company	\ \
By: Jim Vincent, Managing Member	
STATE OF NEVADA) : SS.	
COUNTY OF CLARK)	· /
This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>Itoum Pet 19 Jeb</u> Jim Vincent.	<u>/</u>
The Sale of Marie State	ER
Notary/Public (My commission expires: 1/1/1/0/c) No. 96-0455-1 his seer. exp. Jen. 14, 200	•

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **December 08, 2004** under Escrow No. **152-2176916**.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\ \
	001-332-21		\ \
b)_ c)			\ \
راء (d)			\ \
2.	Type of Property		~
a)	X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/l	nstrument # \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book 19	Page: 397-393
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Rec	cording: \2/15/2004
i)	Other	Notes:	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$23,000.0	0
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$23,000.0	0
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$89.70	/ /
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:		
	b. Explain reason for exemption:		
tha do cla	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: ne undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of at the information provided is correct to the best of their cumentation if called upon to substantiate the information praimed examption, or other determination of additional tax due terest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buye	information and rovided herein. In may result in	d belief, and can be supported by Furthermore, the disallowance of any a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus
ad	Iditional amount owed.		
Si	grature: I wrent	Capacity:	Money
and the same of		/ / /	7,0,0
Si	gnature:	Capacity:	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Pr	(REQUIRED) J & S Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited int Name: Liability Company	Print Name:	(REQUIRED) Larry D. Spickert and Julie L. Grosso
A	ddress: 34 Emerald Dunes Circle	Address:	9437 Grenville Avenue
Çi	ty: Henderson	City:	Las Vegas
St	ate: NV Zip: 89052	State:	NV Zip: 89134
	OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if		
W.,			
Pr	int Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	File Number:	152-2176916 MJ/SKW
	idress 768 Aultman Street	•	
Ci	ty: Ely	State: NV	Zip: 89301

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor P	arcel Number	(s)				^
	001-332-21				_		(\
b) _.					_		\ \
d)					-		\ \
2.	Type of Pro	perty					
a)	X vac	ant Land	b)	Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS OP	TIONAL USE ONLY
c)	Cor	ndo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex		/Instrument #	123527
e)	Apt	. Bldg.	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	Book <u>√</u>	<u> </u>	Page <u>392-393</u>
g)	Agr	icultural	h)	Mobile Home	Date of Re	ecording: $\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{C}}$	15,2004
i)	Oth	er			Notes:		
3.	Total Value	/Sales Price o	of Property:		\$23,000.0	10	
J.			• -	tue of proporty)	/		
			ure Only (va	lue of property)	(_\$		1
	Transfer Ta	ax Value:			\$23,000.0	30	
	Real Prope	rty Transfer T	ax Due		<u>\$89.70</u>		
4.	If Exempti	on Claimed:		1			/
	Eventoi			5.090, Section:		- /	/
	b. Expiai	n reason for e	жетриот.			\checkmark /	
	-						
5.	Partial Inte	erest: Percent	age being tr	ansferred:	%		
TI	ne undersigne	ed declares a	nd acknowle	dges, under penal	ly of perjury, pursua	nt to NRS 375.	060 and NRS 375.110,
do	cumentation	if called upor	to substan	tiate the informatio	n provided herein.	Furthermore, ti	can be supported by ne disallowance of any
)% of the tax due plus severally liable for any
	ditional amo				-,0	Do Joniuy cui	V-,
0:			-10	Snichen	* Conneitus		
51	gnature:	Merry	/ 1 /	spreper	_/ Capacity: _		
Si	gnature: _	\~\	ulie L	grasse	Capacity: _		
	SEL	LER (GRANT	7%	MATION	BUYE		INFORMATION
and the same			UIRED) rties, LLC, a	Nevada Limited		(REQUIR Larry D. Spir	ckert and Julie L.
P	rint Name:	Liability Cor	прапу	1	Print Name:	Grosso	
A	ddress:	34 Emerald	Dunes Circ	le	Address:	9437 Grenvi	lle Avenue
С	ity:	Henderson			City:	Las Vegas	
S	tate:	NV	Zij	o: 89052	State:	NV	Zip: 89134
C	OMPANY/PE	RSON REQU	JESTING RI	ECORDING (requi	red if not seller or	<u>buyer)</u>	
			_/ _	/			
	rint Name:		7	pany of Nevada	File Number:	152-2176916	MJ/SKW
Mar.		8 Aultman Str	eet		CA		7im: 90204
E	ity: <u>Ely</u>	160 A TI	IDLIC DES	ODD THE CODY	State: NV	DANCDOCULA	Zip: <u>89301</u>
		IAS A PL	JOLIE KECI	ו אטא פוחו עאכ ומאכ	MAY BE RECORDE	シバタバンドンド ILMI	EUJ

Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001